BOARD OF ELECTIONS

1802 Princeton Road Suite 600 Hamilton, Ohio 45011

513.887.3700

elections.bcohio.us



April 3, 2020

EDITORIAL CONTACT:

Diane J. Noonan, Director, 513-887-7914 Eric Corbin, Deputy Director, 513-887-7915

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Absentee Ballot Applications Available at Local Kroger Stores

HAMILTON, OH: Kroger is partnering with the Butler County Board of Elections to make absentee ballot applications for the 2020 Presidential Primary Election available to shoppers. Applications will be available at the customer service desk of each store. The participating locations are listed below.

Fairfield 560 Wessel Dr, Fairfield, OH 45014
Hamilton 1450 S Erie Blvd, Hamilton, OH 45011
Hamilton 1474 Main St, Hamilton, OH 45013

Liberty Township 5420 Liberty Fairfield Rd, Liberty Township, OH 45011

Liberty Township 7300 Yankee Rd, Liberty Township, OH 45044
Middletown 428 Oxford State Rd, Middletown, OH 45044
Monroe 3033 Heritage Green Dr, Monroe, OH 45050

Oxford 300 S Locust St, Oxford, OH 45056

West Chester 8000 Princeton Glendale Rd, West Chester Township, OH 45069

West Chester 7855 Tylersville Rd, West Chester Township, OH 45069

Voters may also request an application from the Board of Elections by calling <u>513-887-3700</u>, visiting <u>elections.bcohio.us</u> or using a blank piece of paper. For more information about using a blank piece of paper check the instruction on our <u>website</u>.

Absentee ballot applications must be received by Saturday, April 25, 2020, at noon. Mailed ballots must be postmarked by Monday, April 27, 2020. Ballots can be returned to the drop box outside the Board of Elections 24 hours a day until 7:30pm on Tuesday April 28, 2020.

Any other organizations that would like to provide <u>absentee applications</u> can download the form from the Board of Elections website.

For more information about the election please see our most up to date bulletin. https://elections.bcohio.us/News Releases/2020/NowWhatUpdate.pdf

DIRECTORDiane J. Noonan

DEPUTY DIRECTOR
Eric Corbin



Butler County website <u>elections.bcohio.us</u> Email <u>Butler@OhioSOS.gov</u>

Facebook <u>facebook.com/butlercountyboardofelections</u>

Twitter <u>twitter.com/ButlerBOE</u>
Instagram <u>instagram.com/butlerboe</u>